THE DATASHEET OF
LTM8021IV#PBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LTM8021
1
8021fd
For more information www.linear.com/LTM8021
Typical Application

REV DATE DESCRIPTION PAGE NUMBER
D 3/14 Updated thermal resistance values
Updated Order Information table
Updated Thermal Considerations section
2
2
12, 13
Revision History (Revision history begins at Rev D)
LTM8021
18
8021fd
For more information www.linear.com/LTM8021
Linear Technology Corporation
1630 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035-7417
 LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION 2008
LT 0314 REV D • PRINTED IN USA
(408) 432-1900 ● FAX: (408) 434-0507  ●  www.linear.com/LTM8021
Related Parts
Package Photo
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
LTM4600 10A DC/DC µModule Basic 10A DC/DC µModule, 15mm × 15mm × 2.8mm LGA
LTM4600HVMPV Military Plastic 10A DC/DC µModule –55°C to 125°C Operation, 15mm × 15mm × 2.8mm LGA
LTM4601/
LTM4601A
12A DC/DC µModule with PLL, Output Tracking/Margining
and Remote Sensing
Synchronizable, PolyPhase® Operation, LTM4601-1 Version Has No
Remote Sensing
LTM4602 6A DC/DC µModule Pin-Compatible with the LTM4600
LTM4603 6A DC/DC µModule with PLL and Output Tracking/
Margining and Remote Sensing
Synchronizable, PolyPhase Operation, LTM4603-1 Version Has No
Remote Sensing, Pin-Compatible with the LTM4601
LTM4604 4A Low VIN DC/DC µModule 2.375V ≤ VIN ≤ 5V, 0.8V ≤ VOUT ≤ 5V, 9mm × 15mm × 2.3mm LGA
LTM4605 5A to 12A Buck-Boost µModule High Efficiency, Adjustable Frequency, 4.5V ≤ VIN ≤ 20V, 0.8V ≤ VOUT ≤
16V, 15mm × 15mm × 2.8mm
LTM4607 5A to 12A Buck-Boost µModule High Efficiency, Adjustable Frequency, 4.5V ≤ VIN ≤ 36V, 0.8V ≤ VOUT ≤
25V, 15mm × 15mm × 2.8mm
LTM4608 8A Low VIN DC/DC µModule 2.375V ≤ VIN ≤ 5V, 0.8V ≤ VOUT ≤ 5V, 9mm × 15mm × 2.8mm LGA
LTM8020 36V, 200mA DC/DC µModule 4V ≤ VIN ≤ 36V, 1.25V ≤ VOUT ≤ 5V, 6.25mm × 6.25mm × 2.3mm LGA
LTM8022 1A, 36V DC/DC µModule Adjustable Frequency, 0.8V ≤ VOUT ≤ 5V, 11.25mm × 9mm × 2.82mm,
Pin-Compatible to the LTM8023
LTM8023 2A, 36V DC/DC µModule Adjustable Frequency, 0.8V ≤ VOUT ≤ 5V, 11.25mm × 9mm × 2.82mm,